## 0000035795



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528

FOR PICKUP BY **UCC SERVICES** 

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)

785094

000003168150 8,75

CODDODATION NAME		-03/14/00010190 *****78.75 ******7
	E(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER(S	) (if known):
B.K.B.	Systems y Onc.	
	1	
		DO SEC
		<b>₽</b>
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy  AHASSET ART ART ART ART ART ART ART ART ART AR
	risk op rime	□ Note: ruled coby □ □ □
Mail Out		Certified Copy SET 3 F
		© Verilla or create of or create or
Will Wait	hma	Certificate of Good Standing
	RUSH	
Photocopy		ARTICLES ONLY
		ALL CHARTER DOCE S
- NEW FILINGS	PERSAMENDMENTS TO SERVE	OO MAR 13 PM DEFFARITION OF CORPO TACKET DO ANASSEE, F
Y Profit	Amendment	
Non@rofit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director	
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of FICTED S NAME
Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal	ONS 35
	Merger	FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
		COSS SEADON
PEOTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	CORP SEARCH
Annual Report	Foreign	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fictitious Name	Limited Parmership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark Other	
		S SOME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY
		Onne L i dam Hitime .

Ordered By:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF B.K.B. SYSTEMS INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the Corporation shall be: B.K.B. SYSTEMS INC.	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:	
1913 S. Ocean Dr. Unit # 334	
Hallandale, Florida 33009	
ARTICLE III SHARES	
The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any	one time is: 1,500 at
No par value per share.	
ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET	TADDRESS
The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:	
	- 158 90 90
Brent Burton	EG _
1913 S. Ocean Dr. Unit # 334	
Hallandale, Florida 33009	3 T
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR	AR 13 M
The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:	
THE TERM OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	1E 2
Philip K. Akalp	- o
29395 Agoura Road, Suite 204	
Agoura Hills, California 91301	
K 17/2 3/7/2000	·)
Philip K. Akalp, Incorporator Date	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Brent Burton, Registered Agent Date